

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for early hearing)

in

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2812 OF 2011

SHOORBIR SINGH PANWAR

.....APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

UTTARANCHAL TRANSPORT CORP.

.....RESPONDENT

OFFICE-REPORT

It is submitted that pursuant to the Hon'ble Court's Order dated 18.3.2011, leave has been granted.

It is further submitted that the sole respondent is represented through Mr. Pradeep Misra, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is submitted that Col. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Counsel for the appellant has on 23.7.2015 filed an application for early hearing and the same has been registered as I.A. No. 3. (copy placed as a separate paperbook)

The Interlocutory Application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 24th day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Col. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.
2. Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR